Announcing ~ LWVDC'S "QUILTS 4 DC" Display at Arena Stage, July 15 – August 28, 2022

Help the DC League and see the Show for FREE!



FREDERICK DOUGLASS IN HIS OWN WORDS American Prophet

At the Arena Stage July 15 - August 28, 2022

In addition to promoting our on-going LWVDC programs – the table will also be a place where theater patrons can get information about our Quilts 4 DC Statehood project because Arena's Grand Lobby will be transformed during the full run of American Prophet into a gallery featuring over 40 quilts from this Quilt Challenge. (More information on Quilts 4 DC here on our website: www.lwvdc.org/quilts4dcgallery).

We are looking for volunteers to tend a table at the Arena Stage during EACH American Prophet performance. Volunteers will be provided flyers, brochures, buttons and other giveaways, information about the quilt project, and information about the League and membership to share with theatergoers. We will have all the information needed so that anyone volunteering is an instant "expert' on all things quilts and LWV!

All you need to do is show up ONE HOUR in advance of the performance! Tabling materials will be available in a bag for pickup out of the Arena Stage office. You will need to unpack the materials before each performance, be available during intermission, and pack them back up at the end of each performance.

As a perk of volunteering, volunteers will be offered a comped ticket during the performance - so see the show for free! (In the rare situation where the house is sold out, an SRO ticket will be made available.)

We are accepting ONE volunteer per show. You may bring a friend to join you, but be aware that LWVDC cannot guarantee a seat for a second volunteer (though the venue will try to accommodate a guest if possible.)

(Please note that all visitors must comply with Arena's Covid policy – currently requiring ID and proof of vaccination and full masking while in the building. More information on the **arenastage.org** website under Safety Protocols.)

Please direct any questions to: Barbara Garlock at: trustee3@lwvdc.org or quilts4dc@gmail.com or 301.233.5066

Thank You,
Barbara Garlock
trustee3@lwvdc.org

Trustee, League of Women Voters of the District of Columbia, A non-partisan 501(c)(3) organization "Empowering Voters and Defending Democracy" since 1920. Learn about our work at www.lwvdc.org